OBJECTS OF THE ISSUE

Objects Amount ( ₹ Cr)

• Repayment/ prepayment, in full or part, of certain borrowings availed of by the company; 110.00

• Funding working capital requirements of the company; 160.00

• Investment in the wholly owned Subsidiary, Raneal Advanced Systems Pvt Ltd, to fund its capital
expenditure expenses;

44.88

• General Corporate Purposes [ • ]

Total [ • ]

OFFER DETAILS

Fresh Issue ₹ Cr No. of Shares

Weighted
Average cost of
acquisition (₹)

Fresh Issue  ₹ 400.00 Cr Upto 20,304,568~ - 19,323,671^ Equity Shares _

The Offer for Sale by: ₹ 150.00 Cr  Upto 7,614,213~ - 7,246,376^ Equity Shares

The Promoter Selling Shareholder:

NCBG Holdings INC ₹ 50.00 Cr Upto 2,538,071~ - 2,415,458^ Equity Shares# 5.65

VNG Technology Pvt Ltd ₹ 50.00 Cr Upto 2,538,071~ - 2,415,459^ Equity Shares# 0.50
(~ at lower price band and ^ upper price band);  # shares are rounded/adjusted to the nearest.

SHAREHOLDING PATTERN

Shareholders

Pre-offer

No. of
Shares

offered*

Post-offer

Number of
Equity Shares

% of Total
Equity Share

Capital

Number of
Equity
Shares

% of Total
Equity Share

Capital

Promoters 76,000,000 98.20% 4,830,917 71,169,083 73.58%

Total for Promoters 76,000,000 98.20% 4,830,917 71,169,083 73.58%

Public  1,400,000 1.80% 0 25,554,588 26.42%

Total for Public Shareholder 1,400,000 1.80% 0 25,554,588 26.42%

Total Equity Share Capital  77,400,000 100.00% 4,830,917 96,723,671 100.00%
* at ^ upper price band and rounded/adjusted to the nearest

BUSINESS OVERVIEW

DCX Systems Limited (“DCX Systems”) is among the leading Indian players for the manufacture of electronic sub-
systems and cable harnesses in terms of manufacturing capability and revenue in Fiscal 2022 in the defence and
aerospace sector. They are primarily engaged in system integration and manufacturing a comprehensive array of
cables and wire harness assemblies and are also involved in kitting. They commenced operations in 2011 and have
been a preferred Indian Offset Partner (“IOP”) for foreign original equipment manufacturers (“OEMs”) for executing